PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2676276

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		14/149675 previously recorded	Corrective Assignment to correct the INCORRECT SERIAL NUMBER 14/149675 previously recorded on Reel 031919 Frame 0920. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.			
CONVEYING PAR	ΓΥ DATA					
		Name	Execution Date			
JEF VANDENBER	GHE		12/06/2013			
DIEDERICK SYOE	EN		12/06/2013			
SIMON DEWULF			12/07/2013			
RECEIVING PART	Y DATA					
Name:	CREAX PROJ	ECTS N.V.]			
Street Address:		ENGELSE WANDELING 2F				
City:	KORTRIJK					
State/Country:	BELGIUM					
Postal Code:	8500					
Property	/ Туре	Numbe	er			
Application Number	er:	4124811				
CORRESPONDEN	CE DATA					
Fax Number:						
Phone: Email:		33-9800 lle@wnlaw.com				
		<i>Nail when the email attempt is unsucces</i>	ssful.			
Correspondent Nar		KMAN NYDEGGER				
Address Line 1:		SOUTH TEMPLE				
Address Line 2: SUITE 1000						
Address Line 4:	SALT	LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		19828-34				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		JUSTIN J. CASSELL				
			PATENT			
502629668	1		REEL : 031968 FRAME: 0498			

REEL: 031968 FRAME: 0498

Signature:	/Justin J. Cassell/			
Date:	01/10/2014			
Total Attachments: 5 source=19828-34-Corrective_Assignment#page1.tif source=19828-34-Corrective_Assignment#page2.tif source=19828-34-Corrective_Assignment#page3.tif source=19828-34-Corrective_Assignment#page4.tif source=19828-34-Corrective_Assignment#page5.tif				

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
Name Execution Date				Execution Date	
JEF VANDENBER				12/06/2013	
DIEDERICK SYOE	DIEDERICK SYOEN			12/06/2013	
SIMON DEWULP				12/07/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	CREAX PR	OJEC	TS N.V.		
Street Address:	ENGELSE WANDELING				
Internal Address:	2F				
City:	KORTRIJK				
State/Country:	BELGIUM				
Postal Code:	8500				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type Number					
		1414	9675		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: 801-533-9800					
Email: kcriddle@wnlaw.com Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.					
Correspondence will be sent via US mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondent Name: WORKMAN NYDEGGER					
Address Line 1: 60 E SOUTH TEMPLE					
Address Line 2: SUITE 1000 Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84014					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 19828-34					
			1		

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JUSTIN J. CASSELL			
Signature:	/Justin J. Cassell/			
Date:	01/08/2014			
Total Attachments: 3 source=19828-34-Assignment#page1.tif source=19828-34-Assignment#page2.tif source=19828-34-Assignment#page3.tif				
RECEIPT INFORMATION				
	PAT2672755 01/08/2014			

ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention: Local Connection of Sheets onto One Another, Method and Apparatus for the Implementation Thereof

This assignment is directed to:

The application for United States Letters Patent executed on even date herewith;

United States patent number granted on ;

United States application or Patent Cooperative Treaty international application number: PCT/EP2012/060843

filed on June 8, 2012

WHEREAS, I (we), the below named inventor, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is the or an owner of certain new and useful improvements in the above identified application (hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION).

a posta di si se

WHEREAS, CREAX PROJECTS N.V.

whose post office address is/are Engelse Wandeling 2F, 8506 Kortrijk, Belgium

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the INVENTION in the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in the United States for said INVENTION, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said INVENTION, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE'S expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE'S request documents and information concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR'S possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR'S obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.

Docket No.: 19828.34 Assignment pre-AIA rév. 103UN13

PATENT REEL: 031968 FRAME: 0502 ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR authorizes any individual authorized to act on behalf of Customer Number 22913 to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR							
Name:	Jef VANDENBERGHE	Address:	Rode Dreef 15 B-8510 Marke				
Where Signed:	KORTRIJK		Belgium				
Signature:	- Hange		Date:	06-12. ⁴ 3			

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR						
Name:	Diederick SYOEN	Address: Poperingseweg 491 B-8908 Vlamertinge Belgium				
Where Signed:	KORTRIJK					
Signature:	Dieden't Soger			Date:	06/12/13	

See following page(s) for additional joint inventor(s)/assignor(s).

Docket No.: 19828.34 Assignment pre-AIA rev. 10JUN13

PATENT REEL: 031968 FRAME: 0503



3/3

See following page(s) for additional joint inventor(s)/assignor(s).

Encles No.: 19838 34 Assignment pro-AIA nov. 1083813

Ś,

PATENT REEL: 031968 FRAME: 0504

RECORDED: 01/10/2014